
02-Feb-2013 (DOY 033) C1.2 @ 05:11:00 UT

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

02-Feb-2013 (DOY 033) C1.2 @ 05:11:00 UT

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

9.67•10-4

1.10•10-3

1.23•10-3

1.37•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

9.67•10-4

1.10•10-3

1.23•10-3

1.37•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0062

0.0064

0.0066

0.0068

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0062

0.0064

0.0066

0.0068

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.026

0.028

0.030

0.032

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.026

0.028

0.030

0.032

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.056

0.057

0.058

0.059

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.056

0.057

0.058

0.059

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0164

0.0166

0.0168

0.0170
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0164

0.0166

0.0168

0.0170
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0307

0.0312

0.0318

0.0323

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0307

0.0312

0.0318

0.0323

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0475

0.0480

0.0485

0.0490

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0475

0.0480

0.0485

0.0490

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.05224

0.05291

0.05357

0.05424

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.05224

0.05291

0.05357

0.05424

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.063

0.064

0.065

0.066

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.063

0.064

0.065

0.066

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.01213

0.01240

0.01267

0.01293

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.01213

0.01240

0.01267

0.01293

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.036

0.038

0.040

0.042
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.036

0.038

0.040

0.042
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0420

0.0425

0.0430

0.0435

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0420

0.0425

0.0430

0.0435

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.01283

0.01350

0.01417

0.01483

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.01283

0.01350

0.01417

0.01483

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.057

0.058

0.059

0.060

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.057

0.058

0.059

0.060

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.01590

0.01617

0.01643

0.01670

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.01590

0.01617

0.01643

0.01670

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

2.70•10-3

2.75•10-3

2.80•10-3

2.85•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

2.70•10-3

2.75•10-3

2.80•10-3

2.85•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.060

0.062

0.064

0.066
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.060

0.062

0.064

0.066
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.051

0.052

0.053

0.054

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.051

0.052

0.053

0.054

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.015

0.016

0.017

0.018

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.015

0.016

0.017

0.018

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0238

0.0243

0.0248

0.0253

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0238

0.0243

0.0248

0.0253

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0046

0.0047

0.0048

0.0049

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0046

0.0047

0.0048

0.0049

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

2.433•10-3

2.500•10-3

2.567•10-3

2.633•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

2.433•10-3

2.500•10-3

2.567•10-3

2.633•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.1388

0.1415

0.1441

0.1468
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.1388

0.1415

0.1441

0.1468
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0365

0.0370

0.0375

0.0380

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0365

0.0370

0.0375

0.0380

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.507

0.520

0.533

0.547

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.507

0.520

0.533

0.547

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

2.08•10-3

2.35•10-3

2.61•10-3

2.88•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

2.08•10-3

2.35•10-3

2.61•10-3

2.88•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0545

0.0550

0.0555

0.0560

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0545

0.0550

0.0555

0.0560

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.088

0.090

0.092

0.094

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.088

0.090

0.092

0.094

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0194

0.0208

0.0221

0.0234
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0194

0.0208

0.0221

0.0234
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

Quad

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

Quad

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.7433

0.7500

0.7567

0.7633

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.7433

0.7500

0.7567

0.7633

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.443

0.448

0.453

0.458

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.443

0.448

0.453

0.458

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.81

0.83

0.85

0.87

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.81

0.83

0.85

0.87

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



1216

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

6.77

6.90

7.03

7.17
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
1216

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

6.77

6.90

7.03

7.17
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

AIA_A94

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

775

825

875

925

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A94

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

775

825

875

925

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

4000

4100

4200

4300

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

4000

4100

4200

4300

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

9.67•104

9.80•104

9.93•104

1.01•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

9.67•104

9.80•104

9.93•104

1.01•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

1.40•105

1.42•105

1.44•105

1.46•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

1.40•105

1.42•105

1.44•105

1.46•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

5.50•104

5.55•104

5.60•104

5.65•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

5.50•104

5.55•104

5.60•104

5.65•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



AIA_A304

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

1.85•104

1.90•104

1.95•104

2.00•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A304

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

1.85•104

1.90•104

1.95•104

2.00•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

2367

2500

2633

2767

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

2367

2500

2633

2767

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.395

0.400

0.405

0.410

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.395

0.400

0.405

0.410

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.96

0.98

1.00

1.02

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.96

0.98

1.00

1.02

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.7980

0.8047

0.8114

0.8180

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.7980

0.8047

0.8114

0.8180

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.4871

0.4938

0.5005

0.5071

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.4871

0.4938

0.5005

0.5071

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MA304

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.80

0.82

0.84

0.86
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MA304

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.80

0.82

0.84

0.86
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MA366

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.21

0.22

0.23

0.24

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA366

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.21

0.22

0.23

0.24

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

2.40

2.45

2.50

2.55

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

2.40

2.45

2.50

2.55

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.084

0.086

0.088

0.090

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.084

0.086

0.088

0.090

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.5183

0.5250

0.5317

0.5383

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.5183

0.5250

0.5317

0.5383

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

2.00

2.05

2.10

2.15

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

2.00

2.05

2.10

2.15

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MEGS-B short

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.323

0.328

0.333

0.338
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MEGS-B short

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.323

0.328

0.333

0.338
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MEGS-B both

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.207

0.212

0.217

0.222

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B both

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.207

0.212

0.217

0.222

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.88

0.90

0.92

0.94

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

03:30 04:30 05:30 06:30 07:29 08:30 09:30 10:29 11:30 12:30
Time (UT)

0.88

0.90

0.92

0.94

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )


